

15.09.2023

Present: Shri Mukesh Sharma, ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Shri Mukesh Hudda, ld. counsel for defendant.

Arguments on the application u/o 12 rule 6 CPC. Put up for clarification, if any/ order on the said application on 05.10.2023.

(Pooja Jain)
Addl. District Judge-03
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
15.09.2023