

SH.BHAWANI SINGH Vs. SH.VIMAL JAIN

12.12.2023

Pr: Ms. Poonam, Ld. Proxy counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. A.K. Chaudhary, l d. counsel for defendant No.1.

It is submitted by ld. Counsels for both the parties that there is possibilities of settlement. Put up for appearance of parties on 22.12.2023.

(Pooja Jain)

ADJ-03(East)

KKD Courts-12.12.2023